
Violation Letter 
By Regd.A/D  

भारत सरकार /Government of India 
खान मतं्राऱय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान ब् यरूो/ Indian Bureau of Mines 
ऺेत्रीय खान ननयतं्रक का कायााऱय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp. R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

No. KNT/BJP/DOL-51/GOA                 Date-   12 /7/ 2013 

To, 

Shri V. K.Navalgi, Managing Partner, 

M/s Shri Gajanan Minerals, 

H.No.338, W.No.5,Sro Gurukrupa, Hundekargalli, 

Bagalkot, Karnataka State-587 101 

 

Sub.:- Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of 

your Karadigudda Dolomite Mine M.L.No-2275, Area-4.04Ha. situated in Karadigudda 

Villages, Badami-Taluka Distt.-Bagalkot, Karnataka-State 

 

Dear Sir, 
     The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 was found 

violated during the inspection of your above mine on 04/06/2013 by the undersigned. 

 

42(1)(c)(ii) 

 

 

A whole time or a part time mining engineer / Geologist have not been employed 

for the purpose of carrying out mining operations in accordance with these rules. 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence, 

punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988. The relevant extract of the rule 58 is given below: 

“58 Penalty: - Whoever contravenes any of the provisions of these rule shall be punishable 

with imprisonment for a term which may extend up to two years, or with fine extending to 

fifty thousand rupees or with both, and in the case of continuing contravention with an 

additional fine which may extend up to five thousand rupees for every day during which 

such contravention continues, after conviction for the first such contravention. Provided that 

for repeated contravention the punishment should be in the form of imprisonment only”.  

Contd.-2 
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::2:: 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (G.Ram) 

             Assistant Controller of Mines    

  

Copy forwarded for information to: - 
The Director, Deptt. of Mines & Geology, Government of Karnataka, Khanij Bhavan, 49, Race Cource 

Road, Bangalore.   

The Sr. Geologist, DMG, MML complex, Navnager, Bagalkot, Karnataka-587101    

                    

             (G.Ram) 

                 Assistant Controller of Mines 

 

पहऱे 2 प्रनतय  ंपर नह ं है।  

प्रनतलऱपी खान ननयतं्रक ( द.आ.),भारतीय खान ब् यरूो, गगैऱोर को सनानाथ ा पे्रतीत । यह पत्र ऺेत्रीय खान 
ननयतं्रक, भारतीय खान ब् यरूो गो ा के ुननमोदन के गाद ह  रार  यकया रा रहा है। 
 

 

(री. राम) 

सहायक खान ननयतं्रक 

कृत ेऺते्रीय खान ननयतं्रक 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


